SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR NOVEMBER 2025
	[bookmark: _Hlk145410748]Sunday, 2nd November
4 before Advent
All Saints’ Sunday
	09.30
	Sunday Eucharist
	St Lawrence’s, Lt Waldingfield

	
	11.00
	Sunday Eucharist
	St Mary’s, Boxford

	
	16.00
	All Souls Evensong
	St Mary’s, Boxford

	

	Wednesday, 5th November
	10.00
	Communion & Coffee
	Mary’s House

	

	Sunday, 9th November
Remembrance Day
	10.00
	Remembrance Service starting in the Church and leading to the Memorial for 10:50 am 
	All Saints’, Newton Green

	
	10.15
	Remembrance Service starting in the Church and leading to the Memorial for 10.50 am
	St Bartholomew’s, Groton

	
	10.45
	Remembrance Service starting at the Memorial and leading into Church
	St Mary’s, Boxford

	
	10.45
	Remembrance Service starting at the Memorial and leading into Church
	St Lawrence’s, Lt Waldingfield

	

	Tuesday, 11th November
Armistice Day
	10.45
	Act of Remembrance
	Edwardstone War Memorial

	

	Wednesday, 12th November
	10.00
	Communion & Coffee
	Mary’s House

	

	Sunday, 16th November
2 before Advent
	09.30
	Sunday Eucharist
	St Mary the Virgin, Edwardstone

	
	11.00
	Sunday Eucharist with Choir
	St Mary’s, Boxford

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk163549078]Wednesday, 19th November
	10.00
	Communion & Coffee
	Mary’s House

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk147307166]Sunday, 23rd November
Christ the King
	11.00
	Sunday Eucharist
	All Saints’, Newton Green

	
	11.00
	Family Eucharist
	St Mary’s, Boxford

	



	Wednesday, 26th November
	10.00
	Morning Prayer & Coffee
	Mary’s House



	Sunday, 30th November
Advent 1
	11.00
	Benefice Service
	St Mary’s, Boxford


  
All our churches across the Benefice are OPEN EVERY DAY for Private Prayer.
 If you need support, please contact the Benefice Office in the first instance, all enquiries will be treated in confidence and passed on to the appropriate person.
